(ii) If excess downtime is 1.1% to 3.0% of the Uptime Commitment, Heska will pay Customer one-thousand-dollars 

($1,000); 

(iii) If excess downtime is 3.0% to 8.0% of the Uptime Commitment, Heska will pay Customer two-thousand-dollars 

($2,000); 

(iv) If excess downtime is greater than 8.0% of the Uptime Commitment, Heska will pay Customer two-thousand-five-

hundred-dollars ($2,500). 

Subject to any Non-Excludable Obligations referred to in Article 8 below, the amount provided for and calculated (i)-(iv) above 

describes Customer’s  sole and exclusive monetary remedy and Heska’s sole monetary liability for any warranty or Service claim

[...]

Upon Customer provision to Heska of a hard drive media containing uncorrupted, standard, 
uncompressed DICOM data and database (or other formats acceptable for Data Host in .91 DICOM), and upon payment by 
Customer of the greater of 5 Cents per Study or three-thousand-five-hundred-dollars ($3,500) data migration fee, Heska 
shall upload the qualifying portion of the data for Data Hosting, subject to these MWTC (which must be signed by Customer 
prior to Heska’s acceptance of hard drive media with Customer data) (“Data Migration”). Heska shall not return media on